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 Session Begins   ---  07.04.25          Monday 
1. Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.25 Thursday Closed 

2. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.25 Monday Closed 

3. Bengali New Year 15.04.25 Tuesday Closed 

4. Good Friday 18.04.25 Friday Closed 

5. May Day 01.05.25 Thursday Closed 

6. Foundation  Day 06.05.25 Tuesday Closed 

7. Summer Vacation 
19.05.25 – 

14.06.25 
Mon to Sat Summer Break 

8. Eid-Ud-Zoha 06.06.25  Friday Closed 

 School Reopens    ---     16.06.25        Monday 

9. Muharram 06.07.25 Sunday Closed 

10. 
Teacher’s Day/ Fateh Dohaz 

Dam 
05.09.25 Friday Closed 

11. Durga Puja/Navratri Vacation 
27.09.25 – 

07.10.25 
Sat to Tue Puja Break 

12 Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.25 Thursday Closed 

 School Reopens    ---     08.10.25        Wednesday 

13. Kali Puja/ Diwali/ Chhat Puja 
20.10.25 – 

28.10.25 
Mon to Tue Holiday 

 School Reopens    ---     29.10.25        Wednesday 

14. Guru Nanak Jayanti 05.11.25 Wednesday Closed 

15. Winter Vacation 
25.12.25 -- 

01.01.26 
Thu  to  Thu Winter Break 

 School Reopens    ---     02.01.26        Friday 

16. Founder’s Death Anniversary 04.01.26 Sunday Closed 

17. 
Swami Vivekananda’s 

Birthday 
12.01.26 Monday Observation 

18. Republic Day 26.01.26 Monday Closed 

19. Dol Jatra/Holi 
03.03.26 (To be 

confirmed) 
Tuesday Closed  

20. Id-ul-Fitr 21.03.26 Saturday Closed 
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SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENTS / EXAMINATION  2025-26 

1. Formative Assessment I  (Class I to VIII) Between 1st &  3rd Week of May’25 

2. Unit Test I  (Class IX ,X &  XII) Between 1st &  3rd Week of May’25 

3. Unit Test I ( Class XI ) 3rd Week of June’25 

4. Formative Assessment II (Class I to VIII) Mid Week of July’25 

5. Unit Test  II  (Class IX to XII) Mid Week of July’25 

6. Summative I / Half Yearly Examination (I to XII) 3rd Week of August’25 tentatively 

7. Unit III (Class X & XII) 1st Week of November’25 

8. Formative Assessment III (Class I to VIII) 2nd & 3rd Week of November’25 

9. Unit Test III (Class IX & XI ) 2nd & 3rd Week of November’25 

10. Pre-Board Examination – Class XII 2nd Week of December’25 

11. Pre-Board Examination – Class X In the month of December’25 & January’26 

12. Formative Assessment IV (Class I to V) 1st & 2nd Week of January’26 

13. Summative II / Annual Examination (I to IX  &  XI) 3rd Week of February’26 tentatively 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  2025-26 

1. English Language Day / World Book Day 23.04.25 Wednesday 

2. Rabindra Jayanti 09.05.25 Friday 

3. International Yoga Day 21.06.25 Saturday 

4. Independence Day 15.08.25 Friday 

5. National Sports Day 29.08.25 Friday 

6. Children’s Day 14.11.25 Friday 

7. Exhibition 20.12.25 Saturday tentatively 

8. Annual Programme- Inspiration 2025 24.12.25 Wednesday  tentatively 

9. Annual Sports Meet 11.01.26 / 12.01.26 tentatively 

10. Netaji’s Birthday/ Saraswati Puja 23.01.26 Friday 

11. Farewell of Class XII In the month of January’26 

Parent Teacher Meeting will be held thrice in the academic year 

2025-26. Notification will be provided accordingly. 


